SELECTION
GUIDE
HOME DRINKING
WATER SOLUTIONS
Source Water Supply Source Water Parameters
Community/Private Chlorinated/Non-Chlorinated Hardness (CaCO3) <20 gpg
Feed Water Pressure 242-690 kPa (35-100 psig) Iron (Fe) <0.1 ppm
Temperature 4°-38°C (40°-100°F) Manganese (Mn) <0.05 ppm
pH Range 3.0 - 11.0 Hydrogen Sulfide (H2S) 0 ppm
Maximum TDS Level 2000 ppm Residual Chlorine (Cl2) <2.0 ppm
Turbidity* <1.0 NTU *Nephelometric Turbidity Unit
Maximum SDI** <4.0 **Silt Density Index: Value stated in SDI Units
Recommended Models
Item No.(1) Model Output GPD (2) TDS Monitor
12302002 4VTFC50G 50 None
12302003 4VTFC75G 75 None
12303001 4VTFC25G-PB 25 Push Button
12303002 4VTFC50G-PB 50 Push Button
12303003 4VTFC75G-PB 75 Push Button
12304002 4VTFC50G-FM 50 Faucet
12304003 4VTFC75G-FM 75 Faucet
(1) Add  “- 00” to end of item number for Canada (e.g. 12302002-00) or  “- 01” to end of item number for U.S. (e.g. 12302002-01)
(2) Manufacturers’ output specifications only with inlet conditions of 345 kPa (50 psig), 25°C (77°F), going to atmosphere.
Conditions for Use
A complete line is available for